
Tankai Express Bus 
Regarding the Detour Operations 

due to the Kyoto-Jukan Expressway Closure 
 

 

KYOTO Line 
From October 15th to November 1st, 2024, both "continuous day-and-night road closures" and "nighttime 

road closures" are scheduled for the Kyoto-Jukan Expressway. During the closure periods, the "Miyazu-

Amanohashidate interchange" will be inaccessible, and we will operate buses on a detour route. Depending 

on the detour route, delays of approximately 20 to 25 minutes are expected. 

For information on affected buses and detour routes, please see the following table and the map*.  

 

Please note that buses taking the detour will not stop at the "Miyazu-Amanohashidate Interchange" bus 

stop. There are cases in which the rest break may be taken at a different location if Kyotanba rest spot or 

Yura River rest spot are closed, please note. 

We sincerely apologize for the inconvenience caused by the delays, and we kindly ask for your understanding. 

*The map is the second page 

 

 

  

Tankai Nodagawa

Mineyama Tankai

garage mae

Starting time 6:00 8:00 9:40 12:45 15:26 17:46 7:20 9:00 12:55 13:50 16:20 18:20

15 October (Tue) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

16 October (Wed)

17 October (Thu)

18 October (Fri)

19 October (Sat) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

20 October (Sun) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

21 October (Mon) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

22 October (Tue) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

23 October (Wed) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

24 October (Thu) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

25 October (Fri) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

26 October (Sat) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

27 October (Sun) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

28 October (Mon) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

29 October (Tue) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

30 October (Wed) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

31 October (Thu) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

1 November (Fri) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

2 November (Sat) ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

First Bus stop Kyoto StationTaiza Taiza
Yuhi-

gaura

Amino

Station

It may be

detoured

It may be

detoured

KYOTO → Amanohashidate, KyotangoKyotango, Amanohashidate → KYOTO

Back up day  *May be detoured.

It take a detour

It may be 
detoured

It may be 
detoured

1. When taking a detour, the bus will operate along the blue route on the map. 

2. The detour will take place via Yura, and the bus is expected to arrive 20-25 minutes later than usual. 

3. Please note that the detour bus will not stop at the "Miyazu Amanohashidate Interchange" bus stop. 

Regarding the operation framed in blue 



Express Bus KYOTO Line Detour Route 

 

 

 Express bus stop 

    Expressway interchange or junction (IC: interchange, JCT: junction) 

Blue line is the detour route 


